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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Michigan St. 8 7-1 751 93.88
2. Iowa 9 8-1 821 91.22
3. Penn St. 9 7-2 755 83.89
4. Ohio St. 7 6-1 585 83.57
5. Illinois 6 4-2 498 83.00
6. Maryland 9 6-3 732 81.33
7. Indiana 8 7-1 631 78.88
8. Minnesota 8 7-1 630 78.75
9. Nebraska 8 6-2 627 78.38

10. Michigan 8 7-1 605 75.63
11. Rutgers 10 5-5 683 68.30
12. Northwestern 8 3-5 546 68.25
13. Purdue 8 5-3 539 67.38
14. Wisconsin 8 5-3 529 66.13

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Michigan 8 430 53.75
Minnesota 8 430 53.75

3. Illinois 6 352 58.67
4. Michigan St. 8 470 58.75
5. Indiana 8 475 59.38
6. Ohio St. 7 417 59.57
7. Nebraska 8 479 59.88
8. Purdue 8 489 61.13
9. Wisconsin 8 492 61.50

10. Rutgers 10 624 62.40
11. Penn St. 9 580 64.44
12. Iowa 9 586 65.11
13. Maryland 9 680 75.56
14. Northwestern 8 661 82.63

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Michigan St. 8 93.88 58.75 +35.13
2. Iowa 9 91.22 65.11 +26.11
3. Minnesota 8 78.75 53.75 +25.00
4. Illinois 6 83.00 58.67 +24.33
5. Ohio St. 7 83.57 59.57 +24.00
6. Michigan 8 75.63 53.75 +21.88
7. Indiana 8 78.88 59.38 +19.50
8. Penn St. 9 83.89 64.44 +19.44
9. Nebraska 8 78.38 59.88 +18.50

10. Purdue 8 67.38 61.13 +6.25
11. Rutgers 10 68.30 62.40 +5.90
12. Maryland 9 81.33 75.56 +5.78
13. Wisconsin 8 66.13 61.50 +4.63
14. Northwestern 8 68.25 82.63 -14.38

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Purdue 8 118 147 .803
2. Penn St. 9 113 145 .779
3. Northwestern 8 83 107 .776
4. Maryland 9 166 217 .765
5. Michigan 8 93 124 .750
6. Iowa 9 122 164 .744
7. Nebraska 8 135 182 .742
8. Ohio St. 7 119 161 .739
9. Illinois 6 96 130 .738

10. Michigan St. 8 118 164 .720
11. Indiana 8 74 105 .705
12. Minnesota 8 100 143 .699
13. Rutgers 10 128 192 .667
14. Wisconsin 8 91 137 .664
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Iowa 9 306 581 .527
2. Michigan St. 8 273 522 .523
3. Illinois 6 184 356 .517
4. Penn St. 9 281 563 .499
5. Indiana 8 249 510 .488
6. Ohio St. 7 211 440 .480
7. Nebraska 8 218 472 .462
8. Minnesota 8 235 523 .449
9. Michigan 8 227 513 .442

10. Rutgers 10 249 577 .432
11. Maryland 9 257 599 .429
12. Purdue 8 187 444 .421
13. Wisconsin 8 190 452 .420
14. Northwestern 8 206 504 .409

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wisconsin 8 165 485 .340
2. Minnesota 8 165 471 .350
3. Michigan 8 155 431 .360
4. Rutgers 10 215 591 .364
5. Indiana 8 180 492 .366
6. Nebraska 8 169 461 .367
7. Iowa 9 215 581 .370
8. Purdue 8 180 486 .370
9. Michigan St. 8 173 467 .370

10. Ohio St. 7 155 406 .382
11. Illinois 6 134 340 .394
12. Penn St. 9 203 511 .397
13. Maryland 9 260 622 .418
14. Northwestern 8 237 526 .451

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Michigan St. 8 87 200 .435
2. Penn St. 9 80 196 .408
3. Northwestern 8 51 136 .375
4. Iowa 9 87 235 .370
5. Michigan 8 58 163 .356
6. Illinois 6 34 98 .347
7. Maryland 9 52 153 .340
8. Indiana 8 59 174 .339
9. Wisconsin 8 58 176 .330

10. Ohio St. 7 44 136 .324
11. Minnesota 8 60 189 .317
12. Rutgers 10 57 185 .308
13. Purdue 8 47 155 .303
14. Nebraska 8 56 189 .296

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Ohio St. 7 28 126 .222
2. Nebraska 8 48 179 .268
3. Indiana 8 46 170 .271
4. Iowa 9 68 249 .273
5. Illinois 6 36 130 .277
6. Minnesota 8 44 157 .280
7. Rutgers 10 60 212 .283
8. Michigan 8 38 131 .290
9. Michigan St. 8 41 140 .293

10. Maryland 9 65 221 .294
11. Wisconsin 8 61 205 .298
12. Purdue 8 46 144 .319
13. Penn St. 9 55 159 .346
14. Northwestern 8 76 189 .402
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Minnesota 8 348 43.50
2. Iowa 9 384 42.67

Maryland 9 384 42.67
4. Michigan 8 340 42.50
5. Rutgers 10 414 41.40
6. Nebraska 8 328 41.00
7. Indiana 8 311 38.88

Michigan St. 8 311 38.88
9. Northwestern 8 303 37.88

10. Wisconsin 8 298 37.25
11. Ohio St. 7 257 36.71
12. Purdue 8 293 36.63
13. Penn St. 9 329 36.56
14. Illinois 6 216 36.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Illinois 6 180 30.00
2. Michigan 8 245 30.63
3. Penn St. 9 286 31.78
4. Michigan St. 8 258 32.25
5. Iowa 9 292 32.44
6. Nebraska 8 263 32.88
7. Minnesota 8 274 34.25
8. Rutgers 10 343 34.30
9. Indiana 8 285 35.63

10. Purdue 8 288 36.00
11. Ohio St. 7 254 36.29
12. Maryland 9 339 37.67
13. Northwestern 8 310 38.75
14. Wisconsin 8 322 40.25

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Michigan 8 340 42.50 245 30.63 +11.88
2. Iowa 9 384 42.67 292 32.44 +10.22
3. Minnesota 8 348 43.50 274 34.25 +9.25
4. Nebraska 8 328 41.00 263 32.88 +8.13
5. Rutgers 10 414 41.40 343 34.30 +7.10
6. Michigan St. 8 311 38.88 258 32.25 +6.63
7. Illinois 6 216 36.00 180 30.00 +6.00
8. Maryland 9 384 42.67 339 37.67 +5.00
9. Penn St. 9 329 36.56 286 31.78 +4.78

10. Indiana 8 311 38.88 285 35.63 +3.25
11. Purdue 8 293 36.63 288 36.00 +0.63
12. Ohio St. 7 257 36.71 254 36.29 +0.43
13. Northwestern 8 303 37.88 310 38.75 -0.88
14. Wisconsin 8 298 37.25 322 40.25 -3.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Rutgers 10 56 5.60
2. Penn St. 9 48 5.33
3. Michigan St. 8 38 4.75
4. Wisconsin 8 36 4.50

Michigan 8 36 4.50
6. Indiana 8 31 3.88
7. Northwestern 8 29 3.63
8. Iowa 9 30 3.33
9. Illinois 6 19 3.17

10. Ohio St. 7 21 3.00
11. Purdue 8 22 2.75
12. Minnesota 8 17 2.13

Nebraska 8 17 2.13
14. Maryland 9 18 2.00
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Michigan St. 8 183 22.88
2. Iowa 9 186 20.67
3. Indiana 8 163 20.38
4. Northwestern 8 149 18.63
5. Penn St. 9 163 18.11
6. Ohio St. 7 117 16.71
7. Minnesota 8 132 16.50
8. Maryland 9 147 16.33
9. Nebraska 8 126 15.75

10. Wisconsin 8 125 15.63
11. Michigan 8 117 14.63
12. Purdue 8 111 13.88
13. Illinois 6 83 13.83
14. Rutgers 10 134 13.40

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Michigan St. 8 88 11.00
2. Minnesota 8 87 10.88
3. Penn St. 9 95 10.56
4. Ohio St. 7 70 10.00
5. Rutgers 10 91 9.10
6. Maryland 9 80 8.89
7. Illinois 6 53 8.83
8. Wisconsin 8 67 8.38
9. Michigan 8 66 8.25

10. Iowa 9 70 7.78
11. Purdue 8 59 7.38
12. Nebraska 8 50 6.25
13. Indiana 8 49 6.13

Northwestern 8 49 6.13

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Michigan St. 8 91 11.38 165 20.63 +9.25
2. Ohio St. 7 95 13.57 149 21.29 +7.71
3. Minnesota 8 115 14.38 167 20.88 +6.50
4. Illinois 6 73 12.17 111 18.50 +6.33
5. Michigan 8 123 15.38 155 19.38 +4.00
6. Penn St. 9 164 18.22 198 22.00 +3.78
7. Indiana 8 93 11.63 114 14.25 +2.63
8. Nebraska 8 94 11.75 108 13.50 +1.75
9. Iowa 9 125 13.89 132 14.67 +0.78

10. Maryland 9 153 17.00 157 17.44 +0.44
11. Wisconsin 8 142 17.75 142 17.75 0.00

Purdue 8 131 16.38 131 16.38 0.00
13. Rutgers 10 202 20.20 170 17.00 -3.20
14. Northwestern 8 138 17.25 112 14.00 -3.25

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Michigan St. 8 183 22.88 91 11.38 2.01
2. Indiana 8 163 20.38 93 11.63 1.75
3. Iowa 9 186 20.67 125 13.89 1.49
4. Nebraska 8 126 15.75 94 11.75 1.34
5. Ohio St. 7 117 16.71 95 13.57 1.23
6. Minnesota 8 132 16.50 115 14.38 1.15
7. Illinois 6 83 13.83 73 12.17 1.14
8. Northwestern 8 149 18.63 138 17.25 1.08
9. Penn St. 9 163 18.11 164 18.22 0.99

10. Maryland 9 147 16.33 153 17.00 0.96
11. Michigan 8 117 14.63 123 15.38 0.95
12. Wisconsin 8 125 15.63 142 17.75 0.88
13. Purdue 8 111 13.88 131 16.38 0.85
14. Rutgers 10 134 13.40 202 20.20 0.66
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Michigan 8 130 16.25
2. Maryland 9 134 14.89
3. Rutgers 10 143 14.30
4. Minnesota 8 106 13.25
5. Northwestern 8 100 12.50
6. Nebraska 8 97 12.13
7. Illinois 6 68 11.33
8. Ohio St. 7 78 11.14
9. Iowa 9 97 10.78

10. Michigan St. 8 84 10.50
11. Penn St. 9 89 9.89
12. Purdue 8 73 9.13
13. Indiana 8 72 9.00
14. Wisconsin 8 64 8.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Iowa 9 287 31.89
2. Minnesota 8 242 30.25
3. Indiana 8 239 29.88
4. Wisconsin 8 234 29.25
5. Nebraska 8 231 28.88
6. Michigan St. 8 227 28.38
7. Maryland 9 250 27.78
8. Purdue 8 220 27.50
9. Rutgers 10 271 27.10

10. Penn St. 9 240 26.67
11. Michigan 8 210 26.25
12. Ohio St. 7 179 25.57
13. Northwestern 8 203 25.38
14. Illinois 6 148 24.67

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Minnesota 8 242 73 .768
2. Michigan St. 8 227 73 .757
3. Iowa 9 287 95 .751
4. Penn St. 9 240 80 .750
5. Indiana 8 239 82 .745
6. Nebraska 8 231 80 .743
7. Michigan 8 210 78 .729
8. Illinois 6 148 60 .712
9. Purdue 8 220 96 .696

10. Wisconsin 8 234 107 .686
11. Ohio St. 7 179 83 .683
12. Maryland 9 250 118 .679
13. Rutgers 10 271 128 .679
14. Northwestern 8 203 108 .653

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Michigan 8 130 167 .438
2. Rutgers 10 143 215 .399
3. Maryland 9 134 221 .377
4. Illinois 6 68 120 .362
5. Nebraska 8 97 183 .346
6. Minnesota 8 106 201 .345
7. Northwestern 8 100 202 .331
8. Iowa 9 97 197 .330
9. Ohio St. 7 78 171 .313

10. Michigan St. 8 84 185 .312
11. Penn St. 9 89 206 .302
12. Purdue 8 73 192 .275
13. Indiana 8 72 203 .262
14. Wisconsin 8 64 215 .229
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Michigan St. 8 87 10.88
2. Iowa 9 87 9.67
3. Penn St. 9 80 8.89
4. Minnesota 8 60 7.50
5. Indiana 8 59 7.38
6. Michigan 8 58 7.25

Wisconsin 8 58 7.25
8. Nebraska 8 56 7.00
9. Northwestern 8 51 6.38

10. Ohio St. 7 44 6.29
11. Purdue 8 47 5.88
12. Maryland 9 52 5.78
13. Rutgers 10 57 5.70
14. Illinois 6 34 5.67

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Illinois 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 4-2 .667 83.00 58.67
Indiana 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-1 .875 78.88 59.38
Iowa 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-1 .889 91.22 65.11
Maryland 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-3 .667 81.33 75.56
Michigan 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-1 .875 75.63 53.75
Michigan St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-1 .875 93.88 58.75
Minnesota 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-1 .875 78.75 53.75
Nebraska 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-2 .750 78.38 59.88
Northwestern 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 3-5 .375 68.25 82.63
Ohio St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-1 .857 83.57 59.57
Penn St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-2 .778 83.89 64.44
Purdue 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-3 .625 67.38 61.13
Rutgers 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-5 .500 68.30 62.40
Wisconsin 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-3 .625 66.13 61.50

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Ohio St. 6
Indiana 6
Iowa 5
Minnesota 4
Maryland 4
Michigan 3
Purdue 3
Nebraska 2
Illinois 2
Rutgers 2
Michigan St. 2

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Illinois 6 498-352 83.0-58.7 +24.33 184-356 .517 34-98 .347 96-130 .738 216 180 +6.00
Indiana 8 631-475 78.9-59.4 +19.50 249-510 .488 59-174 .339 74-105 .705 311 285 +3.25
Iowa 9 821-586 91.2-65.1 +26.11 306-581 .527 87-235 .370 122-164 .744 384 292 +10.22
Maryland 9 732-680 81.3-75.6 +5.78 257-599 .429 52-153 .340 166-217 .765 384 339 +5.00
Michigan 8 605-430 75.6-53.8 +21.88 227-513 .442 58-163 .356 93-124 .750 340 245 +11.88
Michigan St. 8 751-470 93.9-58.8 +35.13 273-522 .523 87-200 .435 118-164 .720 311 258 +6.63
Minnesota 8 630-430 78.8-53.8 +25.00 235-523 .449 60-189 .317 100-143 .699 348 274 +9.25
Nebraska 8 627-479 78.4-59.9 +18.50 218-472 .462 56-189 .296 135-182 .742 328 263 +8.13
Northwestern 8 546-661 68.3-82.6 -14.38 206-504 .409 51-136 .375 83-107 .776 303 310 -0.88
Ohio St. 7 585-417 83.6-59.6 +24.00 211-440 .480 44-136 .324 119-161 .739 257 254 +0.43
Penn St. 9 755-580 83.9-64.4 +19.44 281-563 .499 80-196 .408 113-145 .779 329 286 +4.78
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Purdue 8 539-489 67.4-61.1 +6.25 187-444 .421 47-155 .303 118-147 .803 293 288 +0.63
Rutgers 10 683-624 68.3-62.4 +5.90 249-577 .432 57-185 .308 128-192 .667 414 343 +7.10
Wisconsin 8 529-492 66.1-61.5 +4.63 190-452 .420 58-176 .330 91-137 .664 298 322 -3.00
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Illinois 4-19948 4987 1-1428 1428 1-1562 1562 6-22938 3823
Indiana 4-34173 8543 1-3678 3678 3-7808 2603 8-45659 5707
Iowa 4-59992 14998 1-6790 6790 4-25773 6443 9-92555 10284
Maryland 4-22946 5737 2-26306 13153 3-368 123 9-49620 5513
Michigan 4-10893 2723 1-1636 1636 3-615 205 8-13144 1643
Michigan St. 5-14637 2927 1-1174 1174 2-447 224 8-16258 2032
Minnesota 8-32930 4116 0-0 0 0-0 0 8-32930 4116
Nebraska 5-26061 5212 1-3460 3460 2-535 268 8-30056 3757
Northwestern 5-7233 1447 1-7065 7065 2-3218 1609 8-17516 2190
Ohio St. 3-15151 5050 1-8723 8723 3-688 229 7-24562 3509
Penn St. 5-9898 1980 2-2457 1229 2-661 331 9-13016 1446
Purdue 4-19213 4803 2-5407 2704 2-715 358 8-25335 3167
Rutgers 7-11011 1573 1-822 822 2-0 0 10-11833 1183
Wisconsin 5-15558 3112 1-5424 5424 2-1051 526 8-22033 2754
Total 67-299644 4472 16-74370 4648 31-43441 1401 114-417455 3662
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Team Highs
POINTS 114 Maryland vs Niagara (11/29/2023)

113 Iowa vs Drake (11/19/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 45 Maryland vs Niagara (11/29/2023)

45 Iowa vs Drake (11/19/2023)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 81 Northwestern vs UIC (11/09/2023)

79 Minnesota vs Drake (12/02/2023)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .709 (39-55) Michigan St. vs Detroit Mercy (11/16/2023)

.672 (45-67) Maryland vs Niagara (11/29/2023)
3 PT FG MADE 20 Iowa vs FGCU (N) (11/25/2023)

15 Michigan St. vs James Madison (N) (11/23/2023)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 39 Michigan St. vs James Madison (N) (11/23/2023)

34 Minnesota vs UConn (11/19/2023)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .737 (14-19) Michigan St. vs Detroit Mercy (11/16/2023)

.606 (20-33) Iowa vs FGCU (N) (11/25/2023)
FREE THROWS MADE 31 Ohio St. vs IUPUI (11/12/2023)

29 Michigan St. vs Miami (OH) (12/03/2023)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 40 Maryland vs George Mason (12/03/2023)

36 Nebraska vs Alcorn (11/14/2023)
36 Ohio St. vs IUPUI (11/12/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (13-13) Michigan St. vs Evansville (11/19/2023)
.941 (16-17) Nebraska vs Lamar University (N) (11/23/2023)

REBOUNDS 59 Northwestern vs UIC (11/09/2023)
57 Maryland vs Green Bay (N) (11/24/2023)
57 Penn St. vs Navy (11/10/2023)

ASSISTS 34 Michigan St. vs Detroit Mercy (11/16/2023)
30 Maryland vs Niagara (11/29/2023)

STEALS 19 Maryland vs Massachusetts (N) (11/25/2023)
18 Minnesota vs Chicago St. (11/12/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 12 Rutgers vs Delaware St. (11/29/2023)
10 Penn St. vs Radford (11/29/2023)
10 Michigan St. vs Evansville (11/19/2023)

TURNOVERS 27 Maryland at UConn (11/16/2023)
26 Penn St. at West Virginia (12/04/2023)
26 Wisconsin vs Milwaukee (11/07/2023)

FOULS 29 Rutgers vs Texas Tech (N) (11/24/2023)
27 Penn St. vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/20/2023)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player P G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 9 88 37 48 261 29.00
2. Braun, Mara - MINN G 8 49 25 27 150 18.75
3. Holmes, Mackenzie - IND F 8 63 0 20 146 18.25
4. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 6 38 12 21 109 18.17
5. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 9 50 8 55 163 18.11
6. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 7 44 13 19 120 17.14
7. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 8 50 3 34 137 17.13
8. Scalia, Sara - IND G 8 44 23 21 132 16.50
9. Smikle, Kaylene - RU G 10 59 14 32 164 16.40

10. Marisa, Makenna - PSU G 9 57 12 18 144 16.00
11. McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 7 38 4 31 111 15.86
12. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 8 46 3 30 125 15.63
13. Phelia, Laila - Mich G 8 40 9 34 123 15.38
14. Ellis, Abbey - Purdue G 8 40 10 30 120 15.00
15. Joiner, Moira - MSU G 8 47 18 7 119 14.88

Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU G 8 41 16 21 119 14.88
17. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 7 35 3 25 98 14.00
18. Ciezki, Shay - PSU G 9 43 23 15 124 13.78
19. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr G 8 34 14 25 107 13.38
20. Adams, Destiny - RU F 10 53 0 27 133 13.30

Rebounding
Player P G Off Def Total AVG

1. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 8 23 51 74 9.25
2. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 10 32 57 89 8.90
3. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 8 19 49 68 8.50

Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 8 19 49 68 8.50
5. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 6 14 34 48 8.00
6. Adams, Destiny - RU F 10 30 47 77 7.70
7. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 7 20 30 50 7.14
8. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 8 12 44 56 7.00
9. Mott, Paige - NU F 8 20 35 55 6.88

10. Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 8 12 42 54 6.75
11. Holmes, Mackenzie - IND F 8 15 37 52 6.50
12. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 9 3 55 58 6.44
13. Schramek, Brooke - Wisc G 8 4 47 51 6.38
14. Walsh, Caileigh - NU F 8 7 43 50 6.25
15. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa G 9 13 43 56 6.22

Kapinus, Leilani - PSU G 9 14 42 56 6.22
17. White, Darian - Nebr G 8 17 32 49 6.13

Terry, Jeanae - Purdue G 8 9 40 49 6.13
Parrish, Sydney - IND G 8 6 43 49 6.13

20. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 9 7 48 55 6.11

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player P G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Potts, Natalie - Nebr F 8 40 60 .667
2. Holmes, Mackenzie - IND F 8 63 100 .630
3. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 7 35 56 .625
4. Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU G 8 41 71 .577
5. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 6 38 67 .567
6. Adams, Destiny - RU F 10 53 96 .552
7. Joiner, Moira - MSU G 8 47 86 .547
8. McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 7 38 72 .528
9. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 7 44 84 .524

10. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 8 50 97 .515
11. Daley, Melannie - NU G 8 43 85 .506
12. Marisa, Makenna - PSU G 9 57 113 .504
13. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 9 88 187 .471
14. Scalia, Sara - IND G 8 44 94 .468
15. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 8 46 99 .465

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player P G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Scalia, Sara - IND G 8 23 51 .451
2. Alexander, Brinae - MD F 9 26 61 .426
3. Ciezki, Shay - PSU G 9 23 58 .397
4. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 9 37 101 .366
5. Braun, Mara - MINN G 8 25 73 .342



2023-24 Big Ten Women's Basketball
Conference Individual Long

All games
Page 2/4

as of Dec 05, 2023

Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player P G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Braun, Mara - MINN G 8 27 27 1.000
2. Scalia, Sara - IND G 8 21 22 .955
3. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 6 21 23 .913
4. Ellis, Abbey - Purdue G 8 30 34 .882
5. Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 8 20 23 .870
6. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 7 19 22 .864
7. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 9 55 65 .846
8. McDaniel, Bri - MD G 9 35 42 .833

Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 7 25 30 .833
10. Phelia, Laila - Mich G 8 34 41 .829
11. Brown-Turner, Jakia - MD G 9 24 29 .828
12. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 6 18 22 .818
13. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr G 8 25 31 .806
14. Stevenson , Mary Ashley - Purdue F 8 22 28 .786
15. Jones, Rashunda - Purdue G 8 20 26 .769

Assists
Player P G No. AVG

1. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 9 71 7.89
2. Lau, Caroline - NU G 8 57 7.13
3. Battle, Amaya - MINN G 8 44 5.50
4. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue G 8 43 5.38
5. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 9 45 5.00
6. Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND G 8 38 4.75
7. Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU G 8 37 4.63
8. White, Darian - Nebr G 8 33 4.13

Garzon, Yarden - IND G 8 33 4.13
10. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 8 32 4.00
11. Braun, Mara - MINN G 8 30 3.75
12. Taylor, Celeste - OSU G 7 26 3.71
13. Marisa, Makenna - PSU G 9 33 3.67
14. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr G 8 29 3.63
15. Bates , Antonia - RU F 10 35 3.50

Copeland, Sania - Wisc G 8 28 3.50

Steals
Player P G No. AVG

1. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 8 24 3.00
2. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 7 19 2.71
3. Holloway, Niamya - MINN F 8 19 2.38
4. Braun, Mara - MINN G 8 18 2.25
5. Adams, Destiny - RU F 10 22 2.20
6. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 9 18 2.00

Taylor, Celeste - OSU G 7 14 2.00
Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 6 12 2.00
Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 6 12 2.00

10. Daley, Melannie - NU G 8 15 1.88
11. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 7 13 1.86
12. Smikle, Kaylene - RU G 10 18 1.80
13. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 9 16 1.78

Alexander, Brinae - MD F 9 16 1.78
15. Weaver, Hailey - NU G 8 14 1.75

Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND G 8 14 1.75
Shelley, Jaz - Nebr G 8 14 1.75

Blocked Shots
Player P G No. AVG

1. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 8 25 3.13
2. Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 8 24 3.00
3. Bates , Antonia - RU F 10 18 1.80
4. Holmes, Mackenzie - IND F 8 13 1.63
5. Kapinus, Leilani - PSU G 9 14 1.56
6. Mott, Paige - NU F 8 11 1.38
7. Brigham, Ali - PSU C 9 11 1.22
8. Adams, Destiny - RU F 10 10 1.00

Martin, Kate - Iowa G 9 9 1.00
Shoup-Hill, Brynn - Illini F 6 6 1.00

11. Phelia, Laila - Mich G 8 7 0.88
Hart, Sophie - MINN C 8 7 0.88

13. Potts, Natalie - Nebr F 8 6 0.75
Crockett, Alyssa - Mich F 8 6 0.75

15. Evans, Chyra - Mich F 7 5 0.71
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Turnovers
Player P G No. AVG

1. Lau, Caroline - NU G 8 37 4.63
2. Smikle, Kaylene - RU G 10 44 4.40
3. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 8 30 3.75
4. Adams, Destiny - RU F 10 37 3.70
5. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 9 32 3.56
6. Marisa, Makenna - PSU G 9 31 3.44
7. Battle, Amaya - MINN G 8 27 3.38
8. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 6 19 3.17
9. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 9 28 3.11

10. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 7 21 3.00
11. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 10 28 2.80
12. Walsh, Caileigh - NU F 8 22 2.75

Mott, Paige - NU F 8 22 2.75
14. Jimenez, D'Yanis - Wisc G 7 19 2.71
15. Ellis, Abbey - Purdue G 8 21 2.63

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player P G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU G 8 37 12 3.08
2. Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND G 8 38 14 2.71
3. Bates , Antonia - RU F 10 35 13 2.69
4. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 9 71 28 2.54
5. Braun, Mara - MINN G 8 30 12 2.50
6. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue G 8 43 18 2.39
7. Davis, Molly - Iowa G 9 31 13 2.38
8. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 8 33 14 2.36
9. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr G 8 29 14 2.07

10. Hallock, Theryn - MSU G 8 24 12 2.00
11. White, Darian - Nebr G 8 33 17 1.94
12. Taylor, Celeste - OSU G 7 26 14 1.86
13. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 8 32 18 1.78
14. Copeland, Sania - Wisc G 8 28 17 1.65
15. Battle, Amaya - MINN G 8 44 27 1.63

Offensive Rebounding
Player P G No. AVG

1. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 10 32 3.20
2. Adams, Destiny - RU F 10 30 3.00

Williams, Taylor - Mich F 8 24 3.00
4. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 8 23 2.88
5. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 7 20 2.86
6. Mott, Paige - NU F 8 20 2.50
7. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 8 19 2.38

Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 8 19 2.38
Williams, Cameron - Mich F 8 19 2.38

10. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 6 14 2.33
11. Briggs, Lavender - MD G 7 16 2.29
12. Sollom, Whitney - Mich F 7 15 2.14
13. White, Darian - Nebr G 8 17 2.13
14. Kubek, Allie - MD F 9 19 2.11
15. Brown, Kassondra - RU C 10 20 2.00

Brigham, Ali - PSU C 9 18 2.00
Brown-Turner, Jakia - MD G 9 18 2.00
Joiner, Moira - MSU G 8 16 2.00
McKenzie, Adalia - Illini G 6 12 2.00

Defensive Rebounding
Player P G No. AVG

1. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 8 51 6.38
2. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 8 49 6.13

Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 8 49 6.13
4. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 9 55 6.11
5. Schramek, Brooke - Wisc G 8 47 5.88
6. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 10 57 5.70
7. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 6 34 5.67
8. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 8 44 5.50
9. Walsh, Caileigh - NU F 8 43 5.38

Parrish, Sydney - IND G 8 43 5.38
11. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 9 48 5.33
12. Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 8 42 5.25
13. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue G 8 40 5.00
14. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa G 9 43 4.78
15. Adams, Destiny - RU F 10 47 4.70
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Minutes Played
Player P G No. AVG

1. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 8 270 33.78
2. Braun, Mara - MINN G 8 270 33.77
3. Grocholski, Grace - MINN F 8 263 32.93
4. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 9 285 31.70
5. Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 8 254 31.69
6. Copeland, Sania - Wisc G 8 253 31.59
7. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 9 282 31.29
8. Phelia, Laila - Mich G 8 249 31.14
9. Schramek, Brooke - Wisc G 8 248 30.98

10. Leuzinger, Natalie - Wisc G 8 240 29.96
11. Smikle, Kaylene - RU G 10 297 29.74
12. Scalia, Sara - IND G 8 238 29.74
13. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 6 177 29.52
14. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 8 236 29.51
15. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 7 206 29.48

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Purdue Purdue
Illinois Illini
Indiana IND
Iowa Iowa
Maryland MD
Michigan Mich
Michigan St. MSU
Minnesota MINN
Nebraska Nebr
Northwestern NU
Ohio St. OSU
Penn St. PSU
Rutgers RU
Wisconsin Wisc
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Individual Highs
POINTS 44 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)

35 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Drake (11/19/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Drake (11/19/2023)

13 Smikle, Kaylene (Rutgers) vs Delaware St. (11/29/2023)
13 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 32 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Kansas St. (11/16/2023)
31 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (7-7) Affolter, Sydney (Iowa) vs Bowling Green (12/02/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Bargesser, Lexus (Indiana) vs Eastern Ill. (11/09/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Cornwell, Chyna (Rutgers) vs Delaware St. (11/29/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Layden, Madison (Purdue) vs Southern Ind. (11/26/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Hart, Sophie (Minnesota) vs CSUN (11/22/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Lavelle, Kylie (Penn St.) vs Bucknell (11/07/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Oden, Jayla (Penn St.) vs Bucknell (11/07/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Chardon, Emma (Maryland) vs Harvard (11/06/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Williams, Taylor (Michigan) at Harvard (12/02/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Ozment, Tory (Michigan St.) at DePaul (11/30/2023)

3-PT FG MADE 7 Alexander, Brinae (Maryland) vs Niagara (11/29/2023)
7 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Kansas St. (N) (11/26/2023)
7 Ciezki, Shay (Penn St.) vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/20/2023)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 16 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Kansas St. (N) (11/26/2023)
16 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Kansas St. (11/16/2023)
16 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Layden, Madison (Purdue) vs Southern Ind. (11/26/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Kampschroeder, Greta (Michigan) vs Eastern Mich. (11/24/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Oden, Jayla (Penn St.) vs Kansas (11/13/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Hake, Callin (Nebraska) vs Northwestern St. (11/06/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Hobbs, Jordan (Michigan) vs SIUE (11/29/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Jimenez, D'Yanis (Wisconsin) vs NIU (11/29/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Affolter, Sydney (Iowa) vs FGCU (N) (11/25/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Harris, Rikki (Ohio St.) vs East Carolina (N) (11/20/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Grady, Tessa (Wisconsin) vs Western Ill. (11/09/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Lavelle, Kylie (Penn St.) vs Bucknell (11/07/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 13 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)
12 Sellers, Shyanne (Maryland) vs George Mason (12/03/2023)
12 Smikle, Kaylene (Rutgers) vs Wagner (11/09/2023)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 17 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)
16 Sellers, Shyanne (Maryland) vs George Mason (12/03/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (9-9) Braun, Mara (Minnesota) vs Drake (12/02/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Jones, Rashunda (Purdue) vs Valparaiso (12/03/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) vs Notre Dame (N) (11/18/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Scalia, Sara (Indiana) vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Sellers, Shyanne (Maryland) vs Harvard (11/06/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Pinto, Chanaya (Penn St.) vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/20/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Ellis, Abbey (Purdue) vs Florida (N) (11/20/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Sellers, Shyanne (Maryland) vs Syracuse (11/19/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Phelia, Laila (Michigan) vs Middle Tenn. (N) (11/18/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Markowski, Alexis (Nebraska) vs Northwestern St. (11/06/2023)

REBOUNDS 20 Mott, Paige (Northwestern) vs UIC (11/09/2023)
18 Williams, Taylor (Michigan) vs South Dakota (N) (11/19/2023)

ASSISTS 15 Lau, Caroline (Northwestern) vs UIC (11/09/2023)
12 Lau, Caroline (Northwestern) vs Omaha (11/12/2023)

STEALS 7 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Drake (11/19/2023)
6 Alexander, Brinae (Maryland) vs Massachusetts (N) (11/25/2023)



2023-24 Big Ten Women's Basketball
Conference Individual Highs

All games
Page 2/2

as of Dec 05, 2023

Individual Highs
BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Ayrault, Julia (Michigan St.) vs Evansville (11/19/2023)

5 Williams, Serah (Wisconsin) vs Butler (12/03/2023)
5 Williams, Serah (Wisconsin) vs Boston College (N) (11/25/2023)
5 Ayrault, Julia (Michigan St.) vs Oakland (11/08/2023)

TURNOVERS 8 Lau, Caroline (Northwestern) vs Florida St. (N) (11/22/2023)
8 Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) vs Notre Dame (N) (11/18/2023)
8 Sellers, Shyanne (Maryland) at UConn (11/16/2023)
8 Bostic, Kendall (Illinois) at Marquette (11/11/2023)
8 Williams, Serah (Wisconsin) vs Milwaukee (11/07/2023)
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30-Point Performances
Braun, Mara - Minnesota 33 points vs Drake (12/02/2023)
Bryant, Genesis - Illinois 31 points vs Notre Dame (11/18/2023)

32 points vs Morehead St. (11/07/2023)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 32 points vs Kansas St. (11/26/2023)

35 points vs Drake (11/19/2023)
44 points vs Virginia Tech (11/09/2023)

Marisa, Makenna - Penn St. 34 points vs Kansas (11/13/2023)
Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers 33 points vs Delaware St. (11/29/2023)

Number of 30-Point games
3 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
2 Bryant, Genesis - Illinois
1 Braun, Mara - Minnesota
1 Marisa, Makenna - Penn St.
1 Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers



2023-24 Big Ten Women's Basketball
Individual Stellar Games

All games
Page 2/8

as of Dec 05, 2023

20-Point Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 27 points at Seton Hall (11/15/2023)
Alexander, Brinae - Maryland 29 points vs Niagara (11/29/2023)
Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St. 25 points vs James Madison (11/23/2023)
Battle, Amaya - Minnesota 20 points vs North Dakota St. (11/15/2023)
Braun, Mara - Minnesota 33 points vs Drake (12/02/2023)

21 points vs CSUN (11/22/2023)
25 points vs Chicago St. (11/12/2023)
25 points vs LIU (11/08/2023)

Bryant, Genesis - Illinois 21 points vs Canisius (11/26/2023)
31 points vs Notre Dame (11/18/2023)
32 points vs Morehead St. (11/07/2023)

Ciezki, Shay - Penn St. 27 points vs Oklahoma St. (11/20/2023)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 24 points vs Bowling Green (12/02/2023)

32 points vs Kansas St. (11/26/2023)
21 points vs FGCU (11/25/2023)
29 points vs Purdue Fort Wayne (11/24/2023)
35 points vs Drake (11/19/2023)
24 points vs Kansas St. (11/16/2023)
24 points at UNI (11/12/2023)
44 points vs Virginia Tech (11/09/2023)
28 points vs FDU (11/06/2023)

Daley, Melannie - Northwestern 21 points vs Omaha (11/12/2023)
25 points vs UIC (11/09/2023)

Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 21 points at Dayton (12/01/2023)
20 points vs Texas A&M (11/16/2023)

Garzon, Yarden - Indiana 23 points vs Tennessee (11/23/2023)
Grocholski, Grace - Minnesota 26 points vs Norfolk St. (11/29/2023)
Hagemann, DeeDee - Michigan St. 24 points vs Detroit Mercy (11/16/2023)

23 points vs Oakland (11/08/2023)
Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana 22 points vs Maine (11/30/2023)

20 points vs Princeton (11/25/2023)
23 points vs Lipscomb (11/19/2023)
20 points vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)

Joiner, Moira - Michigan St. 26 points at DePaul (11/30/2023)
Jones, Rashunda - Purdue 22 points vs Valparaiso (12/03/2023)

20 points vs Texas A&M (11/16/2023)
Kapinus, Leilani - Penn St. 24 points vs Navy (11/10/2023)
Kimball, Abbey - Michigan St. 21 points vs James Madison (11/23/2023)
Kubek, Allie - Maryland 23 points vs Syracuse (11/19/2023)
Layden, Madison - Purdue 21 points vs Southern U. (11/12/2023)
Marisa, Makenna - Penn St. 24 points vs Radford (11/29/2023)

34 points vs Kansas (11/13/2023)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 24 points vs Creighton (11/19/2023)

20 points vs Alcorn (11/14/2023)
Martin, Kate - Iowa 25 points vs Drake (11/19/2023)
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McKenzie, Adalia - Illinois 20 points vs Central Conn. St. (11/29/2023)
McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St. 24 points vs Boston College (11/16/2023)

22 points vs IUPUI (11/12/2023)
Phelia, Laila - Michigan 21 points vs Ole Miss (11/20/2023)

20 points vs Middle Tenn. (11/18/2023)
25 points vs Purdue Fort Wayne (11/06/2023)

Potts, Natalie - Nebraska 22 points vs Lamar University (11/23/2023)
Scalia, Sara - Indiana 28 points vs Princeton (11/25/2023)

24 points vs Lipscomb (11/19/2023)
22 points vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)

Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland 28 points vs George Mason (12/03/2023)
23 points vs Green Bay (11/24/2023)
21 points at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
25 points vs Harvard (11/06/2023)

Sheldon, Jacy - Ohio St. 22 points vs Oklahoma St. (11/22/2023)
20 points vs East Carolina (11/20/2023)
28 points vs Southern California (11/06/2023)

Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska 22 points vs Georgia Tech (12/02/2023)
Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers 33 points vs Delaware St. (11/29/2023)

25 points vs Boise St. (11/25/2023)
20 points vs Texas Tech (11/24/2023)
20 points vs Wagner (11/09/2023)

Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa 22 points vs FDU (11/06/2023)
Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern 27 points vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/19/2023)
Weaver, Hailey - Northwestern 20 points vs Loyola Chicago (11/29/2023)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 24 points vs Butler (12/03/2023)

22 points at Kansas St. (11/19/2023)

Number of 20-Point games
9 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
4 Braun, Mara - Minnesota
4 Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana
4 Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland
4 Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers
3 Bryant, Genesis - Illinois
3 Phelia, Laila - Michigan
3 Scalia, Sara - Indiana
3 Sheldon, Jacy - Ohio St.
2 Daley, Melannie - Northwestern
2 Ellis, Abbey - Purdue
2 Hagemann, DeeDee - Michigan St.
2 Jones, Rashunda - Purdue
2 Marisa, Makenna - Penn St.
2 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
2 McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St.
2 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
1 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
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1 Alexander, Brinae - Maryland
1 Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St.
1 Battle, Amaya - Minnesota
1 Ciezki, Shay - Penn St.
1 Garzon, Yarden - Indiana
1 Grocholski, Grace - Minnesota
1 Joiner, Moira - Michigan St.
1 Kapinus, Leilani - Penn St.
1 Kimball, Abbey - Michigan St.
1 Kubek, Allie - Maryland
1 Layden, Madison - Purdue
1 Martin, Kate - Iowa
1 McKenzie, Adalia - Illinois
1 Potts, Natalie - Nebraska
1 Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska
1 Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa
1 Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern
1 Weaver, Hailey - Northwestern
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20-Rebounds Performances
Mott, Paige - Northwestern 20 rebounds vs UIC (11/09/2023)

Number of 20-Rebounds games
1 Mott, Paige - Northwestern
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10-Rebounds Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 12 rebounds vs Wagner (11/09/2023)

17 rebounds vs Monmouth (11/06/2023)
Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 14 rebounds vs Virginia Tech (11/09/2023)
Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St. 15 rebounds vs James Madison (11/23/2023)
Bates , Antonia - Rutgers 10 rebounds vs Lafayette (12/01/2023)
Battle, Amaya - Minnesota 12 rebounds vs Stony Brook (11/26/2023)
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 10 rebounds vs Saint Peter's (11/15/2023)

13 rebounds vs Morehead St. (11/07/2023)
Brigham, Ali - Penn St. 10 rebounds vs Oklahoma St. (11/20/2023)
Brown, Kassondra - Rutgers 10 rebounds vs Lafayette (12/01/2023)
Brown-Turner, Jakia - Maryland 13 rebounds vs Green Bay (11/24/2023)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 10 rebounds at UNI (11/12/2023)
Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers 12 rebounds vs Delaware St. (11/29/2023)

13 rebounds vs Fairfield (11/20/2023)
13 rebounds vs Auburn (11/12/2023)
10 rebounds vs Monmouth (11/06/2023)

Goodman, Sharon - Iowa 11 rebounds vs Bowling Green (12/02/2023)
Harper, Caitlyn - Purdue 11 rebounds vs Texas A&M (11/16/2023)
Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota 10 rebounds vs Drake (12/02/2023)

12 rebounds vs Norfolk St. (11/29/2023)
12 rebounds vs North Dakota St. (11/15/2023)

Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana 10 rebounds vs Lipscomb (11/19/2023)
10 rebounds vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)

Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 10 rebounds vs Georgia Tech (12/02/2023)
10 rebounds vs Fla. Atlantic (11/29/2023)
14 rebounds vs TCU (11/25/2023)
13 rebounds at Wyoming (11/10/2023)

Martin, Kate - Iowa 10 rebounds vs Kansas St. (11/26/2023)
Mott, Paige - Northwestern 10 rebounds vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/19/2023)

13 rebounds vs Omaha (11/12/2023)
20 rebounds vs UIC (11/09/2023)

Parrish, Sydney - Indiana 10 rebounds vs Stetson (12/03/2023)
10 rebounds vs Maine (11/30/2023)

Porter, Ronnie - Wisconsin 10 rebounds vs Arkansas (11/24/2023)
13 rebounds vs Western Ill. (11/09/2023)

Potts, Natalie - Nebraska 12 rebounds vs Fla. Atlantic (11/29/2023)
11 rebounds vs Alcorn (11/14/2023)

Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland 13 rebounds vs George Mason (12/03/2023)
Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers 11 rebounds vs Wagner (11/09/2023)
Stevenson , Mary Ashley - Purdue 10 rebounds vs Valparaiso (12/03/2023)
Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa 11 rebounds vs Kansas St. (11/16/2023)
Taylor, Celeste - Ohio St. 12 rebounds at Tennessee (12/03/2023)
Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 11 rebounds vs Southern U. (11/12/2023)
Thierry, Taylor - Ohio St. 14 rebounds vs Oklahoma St. (11/22/2023)
Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern 14 rebounds vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/19/2023)
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12 rebounds vs UIC (11/09/2023)
Weaver, Hailey - Northwestern 13 rebounds vs Florida St. (11/22/2023)
White, Darian - Nebraska 10 rebounds vs Creighton (11/19/2023)
Williams, Cameron - Michigan 12 rebounds vs Oakland (11/14/2023)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 14 rebounds vs Butler (12/03/2023)

14 rebounds vs Milwaukee (11/07/2023)
Williams, Taylor - Michigan 18 rebounds vs South Dakota (11/19/2023)

Number of 10-Rebounds games
4 Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers
4 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
3 Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota
3 Mott, Paige - Northwestern
2 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
2 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
2 Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana
2 Parrish, Sydney - Indiana
2 Porter, Ronnie - Wisconsin
2 Potts, Natalie - Nebraska
2 Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern
2 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
1 Affolter, Sydney - Iowa
1 Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St.
1 Bates , Antonia - Rutgers
1 Battle, Amaya - Minnesota
1 Brigham, Ali - Penn St.
1 Brown, Kassondra - Rutgers
1 Brown-Turner, Jakia - Maryland
1 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
1 Goodman, Sharon - Iowa
1 Harper, Caitlyn - Purdue
1 Martin, Kate - Iowa
1 Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland
1 Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers
1 Stevenson , Mary Ashley - Purdue
1 Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa
1 Taylor, Celeste - Ohio St.
1 Terry, Jeanae - Purdue
1 Thierry, Taylor - Ohio St.
1 Weaver, Hailey - Northwestern
1 White, Darian - Nebraska
1 Williams, Cameron - Michigan
1 Williams, Taylor - Michigan
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10-Assists Performances
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 11 assists vs Bowling Green (12/02/2023)

10 assists vs Drake (11/19/2023)
11 assists at UNI (11/12/2023)
10 assists vs FDU (11/06/2023)

Lau, Caroline - Northwestern 10 assists vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/19/2023)
12 assists vs Omaha (11/12/2023)
15 assists vs UIC (11/09/2023)

Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland 11 assists vs Niagara (11/29/2023)
Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 10 assists vs Texas A&M (11/16/2023)

Number of 10-Assists games
4 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
3 Lau, Caroline - Northwestern
1 Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland
1 Terry, Jeanae - Purdue
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Double-Doubles Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 17 points, 12 rebounds vs Wagner (11/09/2023)

13 points, 17 rebounds vs Monmouth (11/06/2023)
Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St. 25 points, 15 rebounds vs James Madison (11/23/2023)
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 14 points, 10 rebounds vs Saint Peter's (11/15/2023)

15 points, 13 rebounds vs Morehead St. (11/07/2023)
Brigham, Ali - Penn St. 14 points, 10 rebounds vs Oklahoma St. (11/20/2023)
Brown-Turner, Jakia - Maryland 10 points, 13 rebounds vs Green Bay (11/24/2023)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 24 points, 11 assists vs Bowling Green (12/02/2023)

35 points, 10 assists vs Drake (11/19/2023)
24 points, 10 rebounds, 11 assists at UNI (11/12/2023)
28 points, 10 assists vs FDU (11/06/2023)

Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers 12 points, 12 rebounds vs Delaware St. (11/29/2023)
11 points, 13 rebounds vs Auburn (11/12/2023)
10 points, 10 rebounds vs Monmouth (11/06/2023)

Goodman, Sharon - Iowa 12 points, 11 rebounds vs Bowling Green (12/02/2023)
Harper, Caitlyn - Purdue 14 points, 11 rebounds vs Texas A&M (11/16/2023)
Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota 16 points, 10 rebounds vs Drake (12/02/2023)

12 points, 12 rebounds vs North Dakota St. (11/15/2023)
Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana 23 points, 10 rebounds vs Lipscomb (11/19/2023)

20 points, 10 rebounds vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)
Lau, Caroline - Northwestern 11 points, 12 assists vs Omaha (11/12/2023)

16 points, 15 assists vs UIC (11/09/2023)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 15 points, 10 rebounds vs Georgia Tech (12/02/2023)

18 points, 10 rebounds vs Fla. Atlantic (11/29/2023)
14 points, 14 rebounds vs TCU (11/25/2023)
17 points, 13 rebounds at Wyoming (11/10/2023)

Martin, Kate - Iowa 11 points, 10 rebounds vs Kansas St. (11/26/2023)
Mott, Paige - Northwestern 14 points, 13 rebounds vs Omaha (11/12/2023)

13 points, 20 rebounds vs UIC (11/09/2023)
Parrish, Sydney - Indiana 17 points, 10 rebounds vs Maine (11/30/2023)
Porter, Ronnie - Wisconsin 12 points, 13 rebounds vs Western Ill. (11/09/2023)
Potts, Natalie - Nebraska 12 points, 12 rebounds vs Fla. Atlantic (11/29/2023)
Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland 28 points, 13 rebounds vs George Mason (12/03/2023)
Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers 20 points, 11 rebounds vs Wagner (11/09/2023)
Stevenson , Mary Ashley - Purdue 14 points, 10 rebounds vs Valparaiso (12/03/2023)
Taylor, Celeste - Ohio St. 15 points, 12 rebounds at Tennessee (12/03/2023)
Thierry, Taylor - Ohio St. 16 points, 14 rebounds vs Oklahoma St. (11/22/2023)
Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern 27 points, 14 rebounds vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/19/2023)

19 points, 12 rebounds vs UIC (11/09/2023)
Weaver, Hailey - Northwestern 12 points, 13 rebounds vs Florida St. (11/22/2023)
White, Darian - Nebraska 13 points, 10 rebounds vs Creighton (11/19/2023)
Williams, Cameron - Michigan 12 points, 12 rebounds vs Oakland (11/14/2023)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 24 points, 14 rebounds vs Butler (12/03/2023)

18 points, 14 rebounds vs Milwaukee (11/07/2023)
Williams, Taylor - Michigan 19 points, 18 rebounds vs South Dakota (11/19/2023)
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Number of Double-Double games
4 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
4 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
3 Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers
2 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
2 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
2 Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota
2 Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana
2 Lau, Caroline - Northwestern
2 Mott, Paige - Northwestern
2 Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern
2 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
1 Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St.
1 Brigham, Ali - Penn St.
1 Brown-Turner, Jakia - Maryland
1 Goodman, Sharon - Iowa
1 Harper, Caitlyn - Purdue
1 Martin, Kate - Iowa
1 Parrish, Sydney - Indiana
1 Porter, Ronnie - Wisconsin
1 Potts, Natalie - Nebraska
1 Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland
1 Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers
1 Stevenson , Mary Ashley - Purdue
1 Taylor, Celeste - Ohio St.
1 Thierry, Taylor - Ohio St.
1 Weaver, Hailey - Northwestern
1 White, Darian - Nebraska
1 Williams, Cameron - Michigan
1 Williams, Taylor - Michigan
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Illinois (4-2, 0-0)
11/07/2023 Morehead St. W 81-61 A-2680
11/11/2023 at Marquette L 67-71 A-1428
11/15/2023 Saint Peter's W 103-33 A-11563
11/18/2023 vs Notre Dame L 68-79 A-1562
11/26/2023 Canisius W 90-58 A-2962
11/29/2023 Central Conn. St. W 89-50 A-2743

Indiana (7-1, 0-0)
11/09/2023 Eastern Ill. W 96-43 A-8380
11/12/2023 at Stanford L 64-96 A-3678
11/17/2023 Murray St. W 112-79 A-8432
11/19/2023 Lipscomb W 77-44 A-8572
11/23/2023 vs Tennessee W 71-57 A-1314
11/25/2023 vs Princeton W 72-63 A-511
11/30/2023 vs Maine W 67-59 A-5983
12/03/2023 Stetson W 72-34 A-8789

Iowa (8-1, 0-0)
11/06/2023 FDU W 102-46 A-14998
11/09/2023 vs Virginia Tech W 80-76 A-15196
11/12/2023 at UNI W 94-53 A-6790
11/16/2023 Kansas St. L 58-65 A-14998
11/19/2023 Drake W 113-90 A-14998
11/24/2023 vs Purdue Fort Wayne W 98-59 A-3313
11/25/2023 vs FGCU W 100-62 A-4257
11/26/2023 vs Kansas St. W 77-70 A-3007
12/02/2023 Bowling Green W 99-65 A-14998

Maryland (6-3, 0-0)
11/06/2023 Harvard W 98-75 A-4891
11/12/2023 at South Carolina L 76-114 A-16007
11/16/2023 at UConn L 48-80 A-10299
11/19/2023 Syracuse W 83-81 A-7090
11/23/2023 vs Washington St. L 67-87 A-150
11/24/2023 vs Green Bay W 68-59 A-111
11/25/2023 vs Massachusetts W 92-63 A-107
11/29/2023 Niagara W 114-44 A-5064
12/03/2023 George Mason W 86-77 A-5901

Michigan (7-1, 0-0)
11/06/2023 Purdue Fort Wayne W 80-61 A-2389
11/14/2023 Oakland W 80-39 A-2307
11/18/2023 vs Middle Tenn. W 63-49 A-393
11/19/2023 vs South Dakota W 70-52 A-222
11/20/2023 vs Ole Miss L 49-60
11/24/2023 Eastern Mich. W 80-44 A-4052
11/29/2023 SIUE W 103-59 A-2145
12/02/2023 at Harvard W 80-66 A-1636

Michigan St. (7-1, 0-0)
11/08/2023 Oakland W 87-62 A-2596
11/12/2023 Wright St. W 99-55 A-3137
11/16/2023 Detroit Mercy W 105-44 A-2936
11/19/2023 Evansville W 105-49 A-3107
11/23/2023 vs James Madison W 95-69 A-197
11/24/2023 vs Creighton L 69-83 A-250
11/30/2023 at DePaul W 102-64 A-1174
12/03/2023 Miami (OH) W 89-44 A-2861

Minnesota (7-1, 0-0)
11/08/2023 LIU W 92-57 A-3141
11/12/2023 Chicago St. W 100-42 A-2856
11/15/2023 North Dakota St. W 75-53 A-2816
11/19/2023 UConn L 44-62 A-10869
11/22/2023 CSUN W 84-31 A-2728
11/26/2023 Stony Brook W 67-54 A-3122
11/29/2023 Norfolk St. W 74-43 A-2820
12/02/2023 Drake Wot2 94-88 A-4578

Nebraska (6-2, 0-0)
11/06/2023 Northwestern St. W 90-42 A-7065
11/10/2023 at Wyoming W 71-52 A-3460
11/14/2023 Alcorn W 79-32 A-3917
11/19/2023 Creighton L 74-79 A-6604
11/23/2023 vs Lamar University W 75-61 A-283
11/25/2023 vs TCU L 81-88 A-252
11/29/2023 Fla. Atlantic W 77-53 A-3897
12/02/2023 Georgia Tech W 80-72 A-4578
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Northwestern (3-5, 0-0)
11/09/2023 UIC Wot 92-86 A-1623
11/12/2023 Omaha W 87-69 A-1566
11/15/2023 at Notre Dame L 52-110 A-7065
11/19/2023 Southeast Mo. St. W 76-68 A-1439
11/22/2023 vs Florida St. L 52-90 A-1634
11/24/2023 vs Belmont L 61-83 A-1584
11/29/2023 Loyola Chicago L 68-73 A-1018
12/03/2023 Georgetown L 58-82 A-1587

Ohio St. (6-1, 0-0)
11/06/2023 vs Southern California L 74-83
11/12/2023 IUPUI W 108-58 A-4933
11/16/2023 Boston College W 88-66 A-4523
11/20/2023 vs East Carolina W 79-55 A-391
11/22/2023 vs Oklahoma St. W 75-57 A-297
11/26/2023 Cornell W 83-40 A-5695
12/03/2023 at Tennessee W 78-58 A-8723

Penn St. (7-2, 0-0)
11/07/2023 Bucknell W 94-51 A-1977
11/10/2023 Navy W 107-44 A-2127
11/13/2023 Kansas W 91-85 A-1938
11/16/2023 at St. John's (NY) W 69-53 A-396
11/20/2023 vs Oklahoma St. W 89-80 A-364
11/22/2023 vs Southern California L 70-71 A-297
11/26/2023 Providence W 73-66 A-2026
11/29/2023 Radford W 97-47 A-1830
12/04/2023 at West Virginia L 65-83 A-2061

Purdue (5-3, 0-0)
11/06/2023 at UCLA L 49-92 A-2157
11/12/2023 Southern U. W 67-50 A-5002
11/16/2023 Texas A&M W 72-58 A-5223
11/20/2023 vs Florida L 49-52 A-437
11/22/2023 vs Georgia L 57-65 A-278
11/26/2023 Southern Ind. W 95-57 A-3683
12/01/2023 at Dayton W 67-59 A-3250
12/03/2023 Valparaiso W 83-56 A-5305

Rutgers (5-5, 0-0)
11/06/2023 Monmouth W 56-51 A-1403
11/09/2023 Wagner W 86-43 A-1688
11/12/2023 Auburn L 56-76 A-1619
11/15/2023 at Seton Hall L 63-82 A-822
11/18/2023 Saint Francis (PA) W 80-51 A-1709
11/20/2023 Fairfield L 54-78 A-1309
11/24/2023 vs Texas Tech L 72-79
11/25/2023 vs Boise St. L 65-68
11/29/2023 Delaware St. W 82-48 A-1786
12/01/2023 Lafayette W 69-48 A-1497

Wisconsin (5-3, 0-0)
11/07/2023 Milwaukee W 62-51 A-3120
11/09/2023 Western Ill. W 74-52 A-3058
11/14/2023 South Dakota St. W 66-64 A-2913
11/19/2023 at Kansas St. L 57-75 A-5424
11/24/2023 vs Arkansas L 62-65 A-654
11/25/2023 vs Boston College W 82-72 A-397
11/29/2023 NIU W 75-54 A-2886
12/03/2023 Butler L 51-59 A-3581


